
FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT 

DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE 

ELECTION OF ONE PROCTOR IN CONVOCATION TO 

REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD 

held on the twenty-second day of November 2019. I, the undersigned, being the 

presiding officer for the election of one proctor in Convocation for the said diocese.  

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the person whose name is listed below has been duly elected 

in the said diocese.  

Stage 
at 
which 
elected 

Surname 
(alphabetical 
order) 

Full 
Christian 
Names 

Title or 
form of 
address  

Address 
(including postcode)  

e-mail address Year 
of 
birth 

3rd CARTER Benjamin 
Huw 

The 
Revd 
Dr 

The Vicarage,  
Station Yard,  
Haydon Bridge, 
HEXHAM NE47 6LL 

 

revbenjamincarter@gmail.com 1977 

       

       

 

Dated this twenty-seventh day of November 2019 

 

Signed                                    

Presiding Officer  

Papers Issued  155  

Papers returned  086 

Spoilt Papers   002  

Percentage Poll  55.5%  

 

PLEASE ATTACH FULL RESULT SHEET 



 2019 11 Casual Vacancy  22/11/2019 . 1 to be elected from 4. 84 valid votes and 0 invalid. Quota = 42.00.  eSTV UNREGISTERED 1.49g. Election rules CofE.

 Candidates

 Benjamin Huw Carter

 Clare Maclaren

 Alice Wiliemhina Munns

 Claire English Robson

 Non-transferable

 Totals

 First

 Preferences

 27

 17

 18

 22

 84

 Stage 2

 Exclusion of 

 Clare Maclaren 

 +7.00

 -17.00

 +1.00

 +7.00

 +2.00

 Stage 2

 Exclusion of 

 Clare Maclaren 

 34.00

 -

 19.00

 29.00

 2.00

 84.00

 Stage 3

 Exclusion of 

 Alice Wiliemhina Munns 

 +9.00

 -19.00

 +5.00

 +5.00

 Stage 3

 Exclusion of 

 Alice Wiliemhina Munns 

 43.00

 -

 -

 34.00

 7.00

 84.00

  

 Elected


