## FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT

## DIOCESE OF NEWCASTLE

## ELECTION OF ONE PROCTOR IN CONVOCATION TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD

held on the twenty-second day of November 2019. I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of one proctor in Convocation for the said diocese.

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the person whose name is listed below has been duly elected in the said diocese.

Stage at which elected	Surname (alphabetical order)	Full Christian Names	Title or form of address	Address (including postcode)	e-mail address	Year of birth
3 <sup>rd</sup>	CARTER	Benjamin Huw	The Revd Dr	The Vicarage, Station Yard, Haydon Bridge, HEXHAM NE47 6LL	revbenjamincarter@gmail.com	1977

Dated this twenty-seventh day of November 2019

Signed Share Waddle

**Presiding Officer** 

Papers Issued 155

Papers returned 086

Spoilt Papers 002

Percentage Poll 55.5%

PLEASE ATTACH FULL RESULT SHEET

2019 11 Casual Vacancy 22/11/2019 . 1 to be elected from 4. 84 valid votes and 0 invalid. Quota = 42.00. eSTV UNREGISTERED 1.49g. Election rules CofE.

		Stage 2		Stage 3		
	First	Exclusion of		Exclusion of		
Candidates	Preferen	Clare Macl	aren	Alice Wilie	mhina M	
Benjamin Huw Car	27	+7.00	34.00	+9.00	43.00	Elected
Clare Maclaren	17	-17.00	-		-	
Alice Wiliemhina M	18	+1.00	19.00	-19.00	-	
Claire English Rob	22	+7.00	29.00	+5.00	34.00	
Non-transferable		+2.00	2.00	+5.00	7.00	
Totals	84		84.00		84.00	